OP \$40.00 1813505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM830544

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIGITAL ELECTRONICS CORPORATION		09/01/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC JAPAN HOLDINGS LTD.	09/01/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC JAPAN HOLDINGS LTD.	
Street Address:	2-15-6, Shibaura, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0023	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1813505	PRO-FACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com **Correspondent Name:** Nixon & Vanderhye, PC

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph S. Presta
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Presta/

DATE SIGNED: 08/08/2023

Total Attachments: 68

source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page1.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page2.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page3.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page4.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page5.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page6.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page7.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page8.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page9.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page10.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page11.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page12.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page13.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page14.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page15.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page16.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page17.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page18.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page19.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page20.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page21.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page22.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page23.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page24.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page25.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page26.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page27.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page28.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page29.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page30.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page31.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page32.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page33.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page34.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page35.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page36.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page37.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page38.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page39.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page40.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital_Certificate of All Removed Matters_Translation#page41.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page42.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page43.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page44.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page45.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page46.tif

source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page47.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page48.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page49.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page50.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page51.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page52.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Digital Certificate of All Removed Matters Translation#page53.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page1.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page2.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page3.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page4.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider_Certificate of All Historical Matters_Translation#page5.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider_Certificate of All Historical Matters_Translation#page6.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page7.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page8.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider_Certificate of All Historical Matters_Translation#page9.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider_Certificate of All Historical Matters_Translation#page10.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page11.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page12.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page13.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Schneider Certificate of All Historical Matters Translation#page14.tif source=1035-475 PRO-FACE Verification of the translation#page1.tif

Certificate of All Removed Matters

4-9, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan Digital Electronics Corporation

Company	1200-01-031219		
registration No.			
Trade name	Digital Electronics Corporation		
Head office	2-52, Nankohigashi 8-chome, Suminoe-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan		
	4-9, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,	June 30, 2014 relocated	
	Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan	July 8, 2014 registered	
Method of	Given through Nihon Keizai Shinbun	(newspaper)	
public notice	Given through an official gazette	June 30, 2003 revised	
		September 22, 2003	
		registered	
	Given through FujiSankei Business i	July 7, 2017 revised	
		July 11, 2017 registered	
Matters	http://www.ir-digital.com/	May 27, 2002 established	
necessary for		June 10, 2002 registered	
receiving provision of	http://www.proface.co.jp/ir/	April 1, 2005 revised	
information on		May 17, 2005 registered	
balance sheet		May 11, 2009 closed	
barance sheet		January 7, 2010 registered	
Date of	July 22, 1972		
incorporation			
Business	1. Designing, manufacturing, and selling	ing of information processing	
purposes	apparatuses and electronics-applied ap	oparatuses;	
	2. Any business associated with the al	pove operations	
	1. Designing, manufacturing, and selling of information processing		
	apparatuses and electronics-applied ap	pparatuses;	
	2. Buying, importing, designing, man	ufacturing, and selling of the	
	following products, parts of the products, accessories, and the like,		
	developing related applications, and establishing related systems;		

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

	(1) Uninterruptible power supply unit	s, air conditioning equipment,
	and software in relation to those;	
	(2) Low-voltage distribution control d	levices and systems in relation
	to those;	
	(3) Control devices for factory automa	ation and systems in relation
	to those;	
	(4) High-voltage/extra-high-voltage	
	receiving/transforming/distributing ap devices, other industrial	paratuses and electrical
	low-voltage/high-voltage/extra-high-v	voltage electrical devices, and
	systems in relation to those;	
	(5) Apparatuses for solar photovoltaic	power generation and
	systems in relation to those;	
	(6) Electronic electrical apparatuses for control	or measurement, detection, or
	3. Maintenance and field installation of	of the following products:
	(1) Uninterruptible power supply unit	s, air conditioning equipment,
	and software in relation to those;	
	(2) High-voltage/extra-high-voltage	
	receiving/transforming/distributing ap	paratuses and electrical
	devices, other industrial	
	low-voltage/high-voltage/extra-high-v	voltage electrical devices, and
	systems in relation to those;	
	(3) Apparatuses for solar photovoltaic	power generation and
	systems in relation to those	
	4. Investigation, research and develop	ment, consulting, and
	obtaining, managing, and licensing in	tellectual property rights, in
	relation to the above items 1 through 3	3.
	5. Any business associated with each	of the preceding items.
	April 1, 2015 revised	May 22, 2015 registered
Par value per	<u>50 yen</u>	
share		
Share unit	1,000	
number	100	August 1, 2000 revised
		August 9, 2000 registered

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

Total number of	20,000,000		
authorized	2,000	November 1, 2006 revised	
shares		December 8, 2006 registered	
Total number of	Total number of issued shares		
issued shares;	<u>6,613,320</u>		
and class(es)	Total number of issued shares	December 21, 2002 revised	
and the number	<u>7,780,377</u>	December 24, 2002	
of issued shares		registered	
of each class	Total number of issued shares	November 1, 2006 revised	
	778	December 8, 2006 registered	
Provision for	Share certificates are issued for the sh	ares of this company.	
issuance of		May 8, 2006 registered	
shares		under Article 136 of the	
		Law No. 87 of 2005	
	October 15, 2006 repealed	December 8, 2006 registered	
Amount of	<u>2,762,098,000 yen</u>		
capital	3,929,155,000 yen	December 21, 2002 revised	
		December 24, 2002	
		registered	
Provision	In order to acquire shares of this company by transfer, it is		
relating to	necessary to receive approval from the board of directors of this		
restriction on	company.		
share transfer	October 15, 2006 established	December 8, 2006 registered	
Provision	This company can grant a subscription right to directors or		
relating to	employees under Article 280(19) of the commercial law.		
granting of			
subscription	June 26, 2002 repealed	October 24, 2006 registered	
right to shares	Vanie 20, 2002 repetited		
Name and	4-3, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
address of	Toyo Trust and Banking CO., LTD.		
transfer agent	6-3, Fushimimachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan		
and business	Toyo Trust and Banking CO., LTD., Osaka Branch, Stock Transfer		
location thereof	Agency Department		
	4-3, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	UFJ Trust Bank Limited		

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

	6-3, Fushimimachi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan		
	UFJ Trust Bank Limited, Osaka Branch, Stock Transfer Agency		
	<u>Department</u>		
	January 15, 2002 revised	February 13, 2002 registered	
	June 30, 2003 repealed	September 22, 2003	
		registered	
Matters	Director, Keizo Wada	June 29, 1999 reappointed	
regarding			
directors	Director, Keizo Wada	June 28, 2001 reappointed	
		July 4, 2001 registered	
	Director, Keizo Wada	June 26, 2002 reappointed	
		August 1, 2002 registered	
		February 20, 2003 resigned	
		May 19, 2003 registered	
	Director, Tadashi Shimizu	June 29, 1999 reappointed	
	Director, Tadashi Shimizu	June 28, 2001 reappointed	
		July 4, 2001 registered	
	Director, Tadashi Shimizu	June 26, 2002 reappointed	
		August 1, 2002 registered	
		February 20, 2003 resigned	
		May 19, 2003 registered	
	Director, Sumio Miyazaki	June 29, 1999 reappointed	
	Director, Sumio Miyazaki	June 28, 2001 reappointed	
		July 4, 2001 registered	
	Director, Sumio Miyazaki	June 26, 2002 reappointed	
		August 1, 2002 registered	
		February 20, 2003 resigned	
		May 19, 2003 registered	
	Director, Masahiro Dogami	June 29, 1999 reappointed	
	Director, Masahiro Dogami	June 28, 2001 reappointed	
		July 4, 2001 registered	
	Director, Masahiro Dogami	June 26, 2002 reappointed	

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

	August 1, 2002 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Minoru Fujihira	June 29, 1999 reappointed
	June 28, 2001 retired
	July 4, 2001 registered
Director, Masashi Ishikawa	June 29, 1999 reappointed
Director, Masashi Ishikawa	June 28, 2001 reappointed
	July 4, 2001 registered
	June 26, 2002 retired
	August 1, 2002 registered
Director, Nicholas Gihl	June 29, 2000 appointed
	July 6, 2000 registered
Director, Nicholas Gihl	June 28, 2001 reappointed
	July 4, 2001 registered
Director, Nicholas Gihl	June 26, 2002 reappointed
	August 1, 2002 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Hirotoshi Maeda	June 28, 2001 appointed
	July 4, 2001 registered
Director, Hirotoshi Maeda	June 26, 2002 reappointed
	August 1, 2002 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Munehiro Otani	June 28, 2001 appointed
	July 4, 2001 registered
Director, Munehiro Otani	June 26, 2002 reappointed
	August 1, 2002 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Nozomu Kawasaki	June 26, 2002 appointed
	August 1, 2002 registered

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Guy Deplus	February 20, 2003 appointed
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Guy Deplus	March 31, 2004 reappointed
	May 12, 2004 registered
Director, Guy Deplus	March 31, 2005 reappointed
	May 17, 2005 registered
Director, Guy Deplus	March 31, 2006 reappointed
	April 11, 2006 registered
	September 1, 2007 resigned
	November 26, 2007
	registered
Director, Keizo Wada	February 20, 2003 appointed
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Keizo Wada	March 31, 2004 reappointed
	May 12, 2004 registered
Director, Keizo Wada	March 31, 2005 reappointed
	May 17, 2005 registered
	March 31, 2006 retired
	April 11, 2006 registered
Director, Tadashi Shimizu	February 20, 2003 appointed
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Tadashi Shimizu	March 31, 2004 reappointed
	May 12, 2004 registered
Director, Tadashi Shimizu	March 31, 2005 reappointed
	May 17, 2005 registered
Director, Tadashi Shimizu	March 31, 2006 reappointed
	April 11, 2006 registered
	January 1, 2009 resigned
	February 16, 2009 registered
Director, Nicholas Gihl	February 20, 2003 appointed
	May 19, 2003 registered
Director, Nicholas Gihl	March 31, 2004 reappointed
	May 12, 2004 registered

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

Director, Nicholas Gihl	March 31, 2005 reappointed		
	May 17, 2005 registered		
	March 31, 2006 retired		
	April 11, 2006 registered		
Director, Jean-Pascal Tricoire	February 20, 2003 appointed		
(Outside director)	May 19, 2003 registered		
Director, Jean-Pascal Tricoire	March 31, 2004 reappointed		
(Outside director)	May 12, 2004 registered		
Director, Jean-Pascal Tricoire	March 31, 2005 reappointed		
(Outside director)	May 17, 2005 registered		
	June 1, 2005 resigned		
	July 8, 2005 registered		
Director, Alain Marbach	February 20, 2003 appointed		
(Outside director)	May 19, 2003 registered		
Director, Alain Marbach	March 31, 2004 reappointed		
(Outside director)	May 12, 2004 registered		
Director, Alain Marbach	March 31, 2005 reappointed		
(Outside director)	May 17, 2005 registered		
Director, Alain Marbach	March 31, 2006 reappointed		
(Outside director)	April 11, 2006 registered		
	October 31, 2006 resigned		
	February 9, 2007 registered		
Director, Juan-Pedro Salazar	February 20, 2003 appointed		
(Outside director)	May 19, 2003 registered		
Director, Juan-Pedro Salazar	March 31, 2004 reappointed		
(Outside director)	May 12, 2004 registered		
Director, Juan-Pedro Salazar	March 31, 2005 reappointed		
(Outside director)	May 17, 2005 registered		
Director, Juan-Pedro Salazar	March 31, 2006 reappointed		
(Outside director)	April 11, 2006 registered		
	April 15, 2010 resigned		
	July 1, 2010 registered		
Director, Russell Stocker	June 1, 2005 appointed		
(Outside director)	July 8, 2005 registered		
Director, Russell Stocker	March 31, 2006 reappointed		

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

(Outside director)	April 11, 2006 registered	
	July 31, 2009 resigned	
	January 7, 2010 registered	
Director, Munehiro Otani	March 31, 2006 appointed	
	April 11, 2006 registered	
Director, Munehiro Otani	March 28, 2011 reappointed	
	April 27, 2011 registered	
	December 31, 2011 resigned	
	January 16, 2012 registered	
Director, Pierre Leveque	September 1, 2007	
	appointed	
	November 26, 2007	
	registered	
	July 31, 2009 resigned	
	January 7, 2010 registered	
Director, Michel Crochon	August 1, 2009 appointed	
	January 7, 2010 registered	
	June 30, 2010 resigned	
	September 21, 2010	
	registered	
Director, Serge Goldenberg	August 1, 2009 appointed	
	January 7, 2010 registered	
Director, Serge Goldenberg	March 27, 2014 reappointed	
	July 8, 2014 registered	
	July 31, 2014 resigned	
	October 6, 2014 registered	
Director, Clemens Blum	July 1, 2010 appointed	
	September 21, 2010	
	registered	
Director, Clemens Blum	March 30, 2015 reappointed	
	November 16, 2015	
	registered	
	January 1, 2017 resigned	
	June 29, 2017 registered	
Director, Yoshihiko Yasumura	September 1, 2010	

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

i .	
	appointed
	September 21, 2010
	registered
Director, Yoshihiko Yasumura	March 30, 2015 reappointed
	November 16, 2015
	registered
	October 13, 2015 resigned
	November 16, 2015
	registered
Director, Alain Dedieu	August 1, 2014 appointed
	October 6, 2014 registered
Director, Alain Dedieu	March 29, 2016 reappointed
	July 5, 2016 registered
	March 1, 2017 resigned
	June 29, 2017 registered
Director, Jean-Francois Massot	October 14, 2015 appointed
	November 16, 2015
	registered
Director, Jean-Francois Massot	March 29, 2017 reappointed
	June 29, 2017 registered
Director, Philippe Rambach	March 1, 2017 appointed
	June 29, 2017 registered
Director, Philippe Rambach	March 29, 2017 reappointed
	June 29, 2017 registered
Director, Tomoa Ishii	March 24, 2017 appointed
	June 29, 2017 registered
Director, Tomoa Ishii	March 29, 2017 reappointed
	June 29, 2017 registered
39-1 Chayamadai 3-chome,	June 29, 1999 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Keizo	
Wada	
39-1 Chayamadai 3-chome,	June 28, 2001 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Keizo	July 4, 2001 registered

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

Wada	
39-1 Chayamadai 3-chome,	June 26, 2002 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Keizo	August 1, 2002 registered
Wada	
	February 20, 2003 retired
	May 19, 2003 registered
211, Ota 3-chome, Yao-shi, Oaka	June 29, 1999 reappointed
Representative Director, Tadashi	
Shimizu	
14-14, Takakuradai 4-chome,	December 5, 2000 address
Sakai-shi, Oaka	changed
Representative Director, Tadashi	July 4, 2001 registered
Shimizu	
14-14, Takakuradai 4-chome,	June 28, 2001 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Oaka	
Representative Director, Tadashi	July 4, 2001 registered
Shimizu	
14-14, Takakuradai 4-chome,	June 26, 2002 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Oaka	
Representative Director, Tadashi	August 1, 2002 registered
Shimizu	
	February 20, 2003 retired
	May 19, 2003 registered
34-16, Makizukadai 3-chome,	June 28, 2001 appointed
Sakai-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Sumio	July 4, 2001 registered
<u>Miyazaki</u>	
34-16, Makizukadai 3-chome,	June 26, 2002 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Sumio	August 1, 2002 registered
<u>Miyazaki</u>	
	February 20, 2003 retired
	May 19, 2003 registered
10-9, Kohinata 2-chime, Bunkyo-ku,	February 20, 2003 appointed

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

<u>Tokyo</u>	
Representative Director, Guy Deplus	May 19, 2003 registered
10-9, Kohinata 2-chime, Bunkyo-ku,	March 31, 2004 reappointed
<u>Tokyo</u>	
Representative Director, Guy Deplus	May 12, 2004 registered
10-9, Kohinata 2-chime, Bunkyo-ku,	March 31, 2005 reappointed
<u>Tokyo</u>	
Representative Director, Guy Deplus	May 17, 2005 registered
10-9, Kohinata 2-chime, Bunkyo-ku,	March 31, 2006 reappointed
Tokyo	
Representative Director, Guy Deplus	April 11, 2006 registered
	September 1, 2007 retired
	November 26, 2007
	registered
14-14, Takakuradai 4-chome,	February 20, 2003 appointed
Sakai-shi, Oaka	
Representative Director, Tadashi	May 19, 2003 registered
Shimizu	
14-14, Takakuradai 4-chome,	March 31, 2004 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Oaka	
Representative Director, Tadashi	May 12, 2004 registered
Shimizu	
14-14, Takakuradai 4-chome,	March 31, 2005 reappointed
Sakai-shi, Oaka	
Representative Director, Tadashi	May 17, 2005 registered
Shimizu	
	March 31, 2006 retired
	April 11, 2006 registered
5-17, Amamiminami 5-chime,	March 31, 2006 appointed
Matsubara-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Munehiro	April 11, 2006 registered
<u>Otani</u>	
	December 31, 2010 resigned
	January 14, 2011 registered
10-9, Kohinata 2-chime, Bunkyo-ku,	September 1, 2007

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

<u>Tokyo</u>	appointed
Representative Director, Pierre	November 26, 2007
Leveque	registered
	July 31, 2009 retired
	January 7, 2010 registered
Seventh Minamiaoyama House D	August 1, 2009 appointed
Room No. 2, 7-12-14,	
Minamiaoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Representative Director, Serge	January 7, 2010 registered
Goldenberg	
19-17, Higashigotanda 5-chome,	October 1, 2011 address
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	changed
Representative Director, Serge	January 31, 2012 registered
Goldenberg	
19-17, Higashigotanda 5-chome,	March 27, 2014 reappointed
Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
Representative Director, Serge	July 8, 2014 registered
Goldenberg	
	July 31, 2014 resigned
	October 6, 2014 registered
5-1-503, Shinsenrihigashimachi	January 1, 2011 appointed
2-chome, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Yoshihiko	January 14, 2011 registered
Yasumura	
5-6-501, Fujishirodai 3-chome,	June 14, 2013 address
Suita-shi, Osaka	changed
Representative Director, Yoshihiko	September 11, 2013
Yasumura	registered
5-6-501, Fujishirodai 3-chome,	March 30, 2015 reappointed
Suita-shi, Osaka	
Representative Director, Yoshihiko	November 16, 2015
<u>Yasumura</u>	registered
	October 13, 2015 resigned
	November 16, 2015
	registered

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

THE OAK HILLS 304, 25-5,	October 14, 2015 appointed
Wakamiyacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	N. 1 16 2015
Representative Director.	November 16, 2015
Jean-Francois Massot	registered
THE OAK HILLS 304, 25-5,	March 29, 2017 reappointed
Wakamiyacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	X 20 2017 1
Representative Director,	June 29, 2017 registered
Jean-Francois Massot	T 11 1005
Auditor, Gouichi Matsumura	June 11, 1997 reappointed
	June 29, 2000 retired
	July 6, 2000 registered
Auditor, Toshimi Ono	June 29, 1999 appointed
Auditor, Toshimi Ono	June 29, 2000 reappointed
	July 6, 2000 registered
	June 26, 2002 resigned
	August 1, 2002 registered
Auditor, Yu Iuchi	June 11, 1997 appointed
Auditor, Yu Iuchi	June 29, 2000 reappointed
	July 6, 2000 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Auditor, Masumi Tsutsumi	June 29, 2000 appointed
	July 6, 2000 registered
	June 28, 2001 resigned
	July 4, 2001 registered
Auditor, Yoshiyasu Fujiwara	June 28, 2001 appointed
	July 4, 2001 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Auditor, Jiro Otsuka	June 28, 2001 appointed
	July 4, 2001 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

Auditor, Haruo Hoshizaki	June 26, 2002 appointed
	August 1, 2002 registered
	February 20, 2003 resigned
	May 19, 2003 registered
Auditor, Veronique Blanc	February 20, 2003 appointed
	May 19, 2003 registered
Auditor, Veronique Blanc	March 31, 2006 reappointed
	April 11, 2006 registered
Auditor, Veronique Blanc	
(Outside auditor)	October 24, 2006
	registration of outside
	auditor
Auditor, Veronique Blanc	October 15, 2006 revised
	due to repeal of provision
	for board of auditors
	December 8, 2006 registered
	March 28, 2007 resigned
	May 11, 2007 registered
Auditor, Herve Coureil	February 20, 2003 appointed
	May 19, 2003 registered
Auditor, Herve Coureil	March 31, 2006 reappointed
	April 11, 2006 registered
Auditor, Hereve Coureil	
(Outside auditor)	October 24, 2006
	registration of outside
	auditor
Auditor, Hereve Coureil	October 15, 2006 revised
	due to repeal of provision
	for board of auditors
	December 8, 2006 registered
Auditor, Herve Coureil	Name of Hereve Coureil
	February 26, 2007 corrected
	March 28, 2007 resigned
	May 11, 2007 registered
Auditor, Cyrille Brisson	February 20, 2003 appointed

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

May 19, 2003 registered March 31, 2006 retired April 11, 2006 registered Auditor, Bill Collins March 31, 2006 appointed April 11, 2006 registered October 31, 2006 resigned February 9, 2007 registered May 11, 2007 registered May 11, 2007 registered May 11, 2007 registered March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2013 resigned March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered Auditor, Nicholas Vrige April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon ShinNihon Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon ShinNihon Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon ShinNihon	I.	
Auditor, Bill Collins March 31, 2006 appointed April 11, 2006 registered October 31, 2006 resigned February 9, 2007 registered March 28, 2007 appointed May 11, 2007 registered May 11, 2007 registered Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2015 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC		May 19, 2003 registered
Auditor, Bill Collins March 31, 2006 appointed April 11, 2006 registered October 31, 2006 resigned February 9, 2007 registered March 28, 2007 appointed May 11, 2007 registered March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC		March 31, 2006 retired
April 11, 2006 registered October 31, 2006 resigned February 9, 2007 registered March 28, 2007 appointed May 11, 2007 registered May 11, 2007 registered March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial ernst & Young of name of Ernst & Young of name of Ernst & Young		April 11, 2006 registered
Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic March 28, 2007 appointed May 11, 2007 registered March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed June 10, 2008 registered June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Auditor, Bill Collins	March 31, 2006 appointed
Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic March 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC		April 11, 2006 registered
Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic March 28, 2007 appointed May 11, 2007 registered March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered Auditor, Nicholas Vrige April 1, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 28, 2008 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC		October 31, 2006 resigned
Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic May 11, 2007 registered March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered Auditor, Nicholas Vrige April 1, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed July 4, 2007 registered July 4, 2007 registered July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		February 9, 2007 registered
Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic March 30, 2012 reappointed July 30, 2013 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered April 1, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic	March 28, 2007 appointed
July 30, 2012 registered March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered Auditor, Nicholas Vrige April 1, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		May 11, 2007 registered
March 31, 2013 resigned May 17, 2013 registered Auditor, Nicholas Vrige April 1, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young	Auditor, Zeljko Kosanovic	March 30, 2012 reappointed
Auditor, Nicholas Vrige April 1, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon March 28, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC		July 30, 2012 registered
Auditor, Nicholas Vrige April 1, 2013 appointed May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC		March 31, 2013 resigned
May 17, 2013 registered March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon March 28, 2007 reappointed March 28, 2007 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed July 4, 2007 registered July 1, 2008 registered June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC		May 17, 2013 registered
March 31, 2015 resigned November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young	Auditor, Nicholas Vrige	April 1, 2013 appointed
November 16, 2015 registered Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor March 28, 2007 reappointed ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		May 17, 2013 registered
Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed June 10, 2008 registered June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		March 31, 2015 resigned
Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto April 1, 2015 appointed November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		November 16, 2015
November 16, 2015 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		registered
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young	Auditor, Brian DiBenedetto	April 1, 2015 appointed
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon March 28, 2007 reappointed July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		November 16, 2015
ShinNihon October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		registered
October 24, 2006 registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young	
registration of financial auditor Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon March 28, 2007 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed March 25, 2008 reappointed June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Tregistration of financial auditor	ShinNihon	
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		October 24, 2006
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		registration of financial
ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		auditor
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon July 4, 2007 registered March 25, 2008 reappointed June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young	March 28, 2007 reappointed
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon June 10, 2008 reappointed Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young	ShinNihon	
ShinNihon June 10, 2008 registered Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young		July 4, 2007 registered
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC June 10, 2008 registered July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young	March 25, 2008 reappointed
Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC July 1, 2008 Change of name of Ernst & Young	ShinNihon	
ShinNihon LLC name of Ernst & Young		June 10, 2008 registered
_	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young	July 1, 2008 Change of
ShinNihon	ShinNihon LLC	name of Ernst & Young
		ShinNihon

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

		September 5, 2008
		registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young	March 30, 2009 reappointed
	ShinNihon LLC	
		January 7, 2010 registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 29, 2010 reappointed
	Similarinon EEC	July 1, 2010 registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 28, 2011 reappointed
		April 27, 2011 registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 30, 2012 reappointed
		July 30, 2012 registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 28, 2013 reappointed
		May 17, 2013 registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 27, 2014 reappointed
		July 8, 2014 registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 30, 2015 reappointed
		November 16, 2015
		registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 29, 2016 reappointed
		July 5, 2016 registered
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 29, 2017 reappointed
		June 29, 2017 registered
Share option	First share option	
	The number of share options	
	495 (the number of target shares per	share option: 100)
	Class and number of target shares for	share option

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

Common shares: 49500 In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below. Note that, among the subject share options, the adjustment is carried out only on the number of target shares of share options which have not been exercised by the subject at that time point. A fraction less than 1 as a result of the adjustment shall be discarded.

Adjusted number of shares = Number of shares before adjustment × Ratio of split/consolidation

Issue price of each share option

<u>Issued without compensation</u>

Amount to be paid-in for exercising each share option

The amount to be paid-in per target share of share option is 3000 yen. Note that the price shall not be less than the final sale price of this company's common shares published by the Japan Securities

Dealers Association on the date of issue of the share option (or on the nearest day if the transaction is not concluded on the same day). In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, the amount to be paid-in is adjusted based on the equation below. A fraction less than 1 yen as a result of the adjustment shall be rounded up.

split/consolidation

Period for exercising share option

From July 1, 2004 to March 31, 2012

Conditions on exercising share option (excluding amount to be paid-in and period of exercise)

(1) Transfer, pledging, any other dispositions, and succession of share options shall not be permitted.

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

- (2) The subject to whom the share option is allotted is required to be still a director and an employee of this company and the subsidiary of this company when the share option is exercised.

 Note, however, that if the board of directors deems it appropriate when the individual subject loses the position as a director or an employee of this company, the subject shall be able to exercise the share option even after the subject loses the position as a director or an employee of this company.
- (3) The other details are governed by the share option allotment contract concluded between this company and the subject.

Grounds on which the company can cancel its share options and conditions on cancellation

- (1) This company can cancel the share options without compensation if a merger agreement under which this company becomes a disappearing company is approved, or if a proposal of approving a share exchange agreement under which this company becomes a wholly owned subsidiary company and a proposal of share transfer are approved at the shareholders meeting.
- (2) This company can cancel share options without compensation if the subject cannot exercise the share options because the subject does not meet the conditions that govern the exercise of the share options before exercising the share options.

(Grounds on which the company can acquire its share options and conditions on acquisition)

- (1) This company can acquire all of the share options without compensation if a merger agreement under which this company becomes a disappearing company is approved, or if a proposal of approving a share exchange agreement under which this company becomes a wholly owned subsidiary company and a proposal of share transfer are approved at the shareholders meeting.

 (2) This company can acquire all of share options without
- (2) This company can acquire all of share options without compensation if the subject cannot exercise the share options because the subject does not meet the conditions that govern the exercise of the share options before exercising the share options.

May 1, 2006 revised

October 24, 2006 registered

October 16, 2002 registered

Reference No. MO 909649

*Matters underlined have been deleted.

	August 30, 2006, All of share options are cancelled.				
	October 24, 2006 registered				
Bond with	First bond with subscription right				
subscription	Total amount of bond with subscription right				
right	0 ven				
115		t of issue price	of charge to k	sa iccuad dua t	o avarcisa of
		right to shares		oc issued due t	O CACICISC OI
	180,000,00	_	1		
		unt for each bo	and with subsc	rintion right	
	The full am		ila willi suose	npuon ngm	
		bscription righ	it to chares		
	1	r of shares issu		rcise of subsci	intion right
		obtained by div			
		ce) of shares to			
	I	right to shares			_
	1	ion right certif	-	-	-
	-				
	discarded.	generated by the exercise of the subscription right to shares shall be discarded.			
	Details of shares to be issued due to exercise of subscription right				
	to shares				
	Nominal par-value common shares whose denomination per share				
	<u>is 500 yen</u>				
	Issue price of shares to be issued due to exercise of subscription				
	right to shares				
	<u>3000 yen</u>				
	Note that the issue price shall be adjusted by the equation below				
	(conversion-price method) if this company issues new shares at an				
	amount to be paid-in that is less than the issue price.				
			Number of		
			<u>shares</u>	Number of	
	Adjusted	Number of	<u>before</u>	new shares	Amount to
	<u>exercise</u>	<u>issued</u>	<u>adjustment</u>	to be issued	<u>be paid-in</u>
	price =	shares ×	<u>+</u>	×	per share
	Number of issued shares + Number of new shares to			ew shares to	
	be issued				
	_				

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

	Note that the price shall be adjusted in a case of merger, reduction		
	in capital, or split/consolidation of shares.		
	Period for exercising subscription right to shares		
	From June 27, 1987 to May 26, 1994		
	Amount of each bond with subscription right		
	10,000,000 yen		
	Subscription right to shares is attached to this bond		
	May 26, 1994 Expiration of period of exercise		
	October 24, 2006 registered		
Shares to be	Subscription right to shares (A) resolved at 27th meeting		
issued due to	<u>Target shares</u>		
exercise of	Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 10,000.		
subscription	In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation		
right to shares	of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below.		
	Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of		
	target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the		
	subject at that time.		
	Adjusted number of Number of shares before adjustment ×		
	<u>shares = Ratio of split/consolidation</u>		
	(Fraction less than 1 is discarded)		
	Issue price		
	The issue price is an average of most recent sale prices of		
	par-value common shares of this company as of 3:00 p.m.		
	published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on days		
	(except for days on which transaction is not concluded) of a month		
	preceding a month to which the resolution date of the board of		
	directors in relation to the subscription right granting contract		
	belongs. A fraction less than 1 yen shall be rounded up. Note that		
	the price shall not be less than the final sale price of this company's		
	par-value common shares published by the Japan Securities Dealers		
	Association on the date of conclusion of the subscription right		
	granting contract (or on the nearest day if the transaction is not		
	concluded on the same day). In a case where this company conducts		
	share split or consolidation of shares, the issue price is adjusted		
	based on the equation below. A fraction less than 1 yen as a result		
	of the adjustment shall be rounded up.		

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

October 24, 2006 registered

<u>Subscription right to shares (B) resolved at 27th meeting Target shares</u>

Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 15,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below.

Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time.

Adjusted number of Number of shares Ratio of

shares = before adjustment × split/consolidation

(Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

Issue price

The issue price is an average of most recent sale prices of par-value common shares of this company as of 3:00 p.m. published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on days (except for days on which transaction is not concluded) of a month preceding a month to which the resolution date of the board of directors in relation to the subscription right granting contract belongs. A fraction less than 1 yen shall be rounded up. Note that the price shall not be less than the final sale price of this company's par-value common shares published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on the date of conclusion of the subscription right granting contract (or on the nearest day if the transaction is not concluded on the same day). In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, the issue price is adjusted based on the equation below. A fraction less than 1 yen as a result of the adjustment shall be rounded up.

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

From July 1, 2004 to March 31, 2009

October 29, 2002 all waived

October 24, 2006 registered

Subscription right to shares (C) resolved at 27th meeting

Target shares

Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 15,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below. Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time.

Adjusted number of Number of shares Ratio of shares = before adjustment × split/consolidation (Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

Issue price

The issue price is an average of most recent sale prices of par-value common shares of this company as of 3:00 p.m. published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on days (except for days on which transaction is not concluded) of a month preceding a month to which the resolution date of the board of directors in relation to the subscription right granting contract belongs. A fraction less than 1 yen shall be rounded up. Note that the price shall not be less than the final sale price of this company's par-value common shares published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on the date of conclusion of the subscription right granting contract (or on the nearest day if the transaction is not concluded on the same day). In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, the issue price is adjusted based on the equation below. A fraction less than 1 yen as a result of the adjustment shall be rounded up.

Adjusted issue Issue price before 1 price = adjustment ×

Ratio of split/consolidation

Period for exercising subscription right to shares

From July 1, 2003 to June 30, 2008

November 5, 2002 all waived

Reference No. MO 909649 *Matters underlined have been deleted.

Subscription right to shares (D) resolved at 27th meeting Target shares

Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 31,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below.

Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time.

(Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 28,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below.

Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time.

Adjusted number of Number of shares shares = before adjustment × split/consolidation (Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

August 31, 1999 revised October 24, 2006 registered Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 25,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below. Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time.

Adjusted number of Number of shares shares = before adjustment × split/consolidation (Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

Ratio of split/consolidation

December 31, 2001 revised October 24, 2006 registered

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 22,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below. Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time.

Adjusted number of Number of shares shares = before adjustment × split/consolidation (Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

October 30, 2002 revised October 24, 2006 registered Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 17,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below. Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time.

October 31, 2002 revised October 24, 2006 registered Issue price

The issue price is an average of most recent sale prices of par-value common shares of this company as of 3:00 p.m. published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on days (except for days on which transaction is not concluded) of a month preceding a month to which the resolution date of the board of directors in relation to the subscription right granting contract belongs. A fraction less than 1 yen shall be rounded up. Note that the price shall not be less than the final sale price of this company's par-value common shares published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on the date of conclusion of the subscription right granting contract (or on the nearest day if the transaction is not concluded on the same day). In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, the issue price is adjusted based on the equation below. A fraction less than 1 yen as a result of the adjustment shall be rounded up.

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

Adjusted issue price =	Issue price before adjustment ×	1		
-		Ratio of split/consolidation		
Period for exerci	sing subscription righ	_		
	06 to March 31, 2009			
November 5, 200				
		October 24, 2006 registered		
Subscription right	to shares resolved at	28th meeting		
Target shares				
Par-value comm	on shares whose price	e per share is 50 yen:		
168,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or				
consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the				
equation below. N	Note that the adjustme	nt shall be carried out only		
on the number of	on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not			
been exercised by	the subject at that tin	ne.		
Adjusted number	of Number of shar	es Ratio of		
shares =	before adjustme	ent × split/consolidation		
	(Frac	ction less than 1 is discarded)		
<u>Issue price</u>				
The issue price i	s an average of most	recent sale prices of		
par-value common	n shares of this compa	any as of 3:00 p.m.		
published by the J	Japan Securities Deale	ers Association on days		
(except for days o	n which transaction is	s not concluded) of a month		
preceding a month	n to which the resolut	ion date of the board of		
directors in relation	on to the subscription	right granting contract		
belongs. A fractio	n less than 1 yen shal	l be rounded up.		
In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation				
of shares, the issu	e price is adjusted bas	sed on the equation below. A		
fraction less than	1 yen as a result of th	e adjustment shall be		
rounded up.				
Adjusted issue	Issue price before	<u>1</u>		
<u>price =</u>	<u>adjustment ×</u>			
		Ratio of split/consolidation		
Period for exerci	sing subscription righ	nt to shares		
From July 1, 200	02 to March 31, 2005			
		July 6, 2000 registered		

*Matters underlined have been deleted.

25

March 31, 2005 Expiration of period of exercise

October 24, 2006 registered

Subscription right to shares (A) resolved at 29th meeting

Target shares

Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen:
320,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or
consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the
equation below. Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only
on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not
been exercised by the subject at that time.

Adjusted number of Number of shares Ratio of

 $\underline{\text{shares} =} \qquad \underline{\text{before adjustment} \times} \quad \underline{\text{split/consolidation}}$

(Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen:
310,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or
consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the
equation below. Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only
on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not
been exercised by the subject at that time.

Adjusted number of shares shares = before adjustment × split/consolidation

(Fraction less than 1 is discarded)

October 31, 2002 revised October 24, 2006 registered

Issue price

The issue price is an average of most recent sale prices of par-value common shares of this company as of 3:00 p.m. published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on days (except for days on which transaction is not concluded) of a month preceding a month to which the resolution date of the board of directors in relation to the subscription right granting contract belongs. A fraction less than 1 yen shall be rounded up.

In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, the issue price is adjusted based on the equation below. A fraction less than 1 yen as a result of the adjustment shall be rounded up.

Adjusted issue Issue price before

1

Reference No. MO 909649

*Matters underlined have been deleted.

price = adjustment × Ratio of split/consolidation Period for exercising subscription right to shares From October 1, 2001 to March 31, 2011 July 4, 2001 registered November 5, 2002 all waived October 24, 2006 registered Subscription right to shares (B) resolved at 29th meeting Target shares Par-value common shares whose price per share is 50 yen: 26,000. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, adjustment is carried out based on the equation below. Note that the adjustment shall be carried out only on the number of target shares whose subscription right has not been exercised by the subject at that time. Adjusted number of Number of shares Ratio of shares = before adjustment × split/consolidation (Fraction less than 1 is discarded) Issue price The issue price is an average of most recent sale prices of par-value common shares of this company as of 3:00 p.m. published by the Japan Securities Dealers Association on days (except for days on which transaction is not concluded) of a month preceding a month to which the resolution date of the board of directors in relation to the subscription right granting contract belongs. A fraction less than 1 yen shall be rounded up. In a case where this company conducts share split or consolidation of shares, the issue price is adjusted based on the equation below. A fraction less than 1 yen as a result of the adjustment shall be rounded up. Adjusted issue <u>Issue price before</u> 1 price = adjustment × Ratio of split/consolidation

Reference No. MO 909649

From July 1, 2003 to March 31, 2006

Period for exercising subscription right to shares

*Matters underlined have been deleted. 27

		July 4, 2001 registered	
	March 31, 2005 Expiration of period of exercise		
		October 24, 2006 registered	
Absorption-type	Merged with Technodigital Co., Ltd. at 2-55, Nankohigashi		
merger	8-chome, Suminoe-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan		
		August 1, 2002 registered	
	April 1, 2011, Merged with Arrow Co., Ltd. at 2-52, Nankohigashi 8-chome, Suminoe-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan		
		April 7, 2011 registered	
Matters	Company with board of directors		
regarding		May 8, 2006 registered	
company with		under Article 136 of the	
board of		Law No. 87 of 2005	
directors			
Matters	Company with auditor		
regarding		May 8, 2006 registered	
company with		under Article 136 of the	
auditor		Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters	Company with board of auditors		
regarding		October 24, 2006 registered	
company with	October 15, 2006 repealed	December 8, 2006 registered	
board of	-	_	
auditors			
Matters	Company with financial auditor		
regarding		October 24, 2006 registered	
company with			
financial			
auditor			
Matters	Pursuant to paragraph (3) of supplem	entary provisions of	
regarding	Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 1989		
registration	April 20, 2000 posted		
record	September 1, 2017, Dissolved by mer	ger with Schneider Electric	
	Japan Holdings Ltd. at 15-6, Shibaura 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
	Japan	•	
		September 11, 2017	
		registered	

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

This document certifies all of the closed matters recorded in the registry. (under Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

September 19, 2017

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau North Branch

Registrar Yoshinori Sugita (Seal)

閉鎖事項全部証明書

大阪市中央区北海四丁目4番9号 株式会社デジタル

会社法人等番号	1200-01-031219		
44 · 67	株式会社デジタルでは、これでは、		
* #	太阪市往之江区南港東八丁目2番52号		
	大阪市中央区北浜四丁日4番9号	平成26年	6月30日日本
		平成26年	7月 8日発航
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する		
	育製に掲載する。	平成15年	6月30日 変 質
		平級15年	9月22日餐箱
	フジサンケイビジネスアイに掲載する方法によ り行う。	平成29年	7月 7日変更
		平成29年	7月11日發氣
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項	http://www.ir-digital. com/	平成14年	5月27日設定
		平成14年	6月10日微額
	http://www.proface.co. jp/ir/	平城17年	4月 1日変更
		平成17年	5月17日登記
		平成21年	5月11日繁出
		平成22年	1月 7日發記
会社成立の年月日	昭和47年7月22日		
n ng	1. 情報処理機器及び電子応用機器の設計並びに製造販売 2. 上記に附着する一切の業務		
	1. 情報処理機器及び電子応用機器の設計並びに製造販売 2. 次に掲げる製品並びに製品の部品、付属品等の仕入、輸入、設計、製造、 販売、関連アプリケーション開発及びシステムの構築 (1)無停電電源装備、空調設備及びそれらに係るソフトウェア (2)低圧配電制御機器及びそれらに係るシステム (3)ファクトリーオートメーション用制御機器及びそれらに係るシステム		

整理番号 モ909649

本。 下級のあるものは採摘事項で

	(4)高圧・特別高圧受変電・配電機器及び電気・特別高圧電気装置並びにそれらに係るシステ(5)大勝光発電用機器及びそれらに係るシステ(6)計画・検知・制御用電子電気機器 3 次に掲げる製品のメンテナンス及び現場設備 (1)無停電電源装置、空調設備及びそれらに値 (2)高圧・特別高圧受要電・配電機器及び電気 ・特別高圧電気装置並びにそれらに係るシステ (3)太陽光発電用機器及びそれらに係るシステ 4、上配第1項乃至第3項に関連する調査、研修 に知的財産権の取得、管理及び実施許諾 5、前各項に付着する一切の事業 平成27年 4月 1日変更	フラム な (2) (3) フトウェア (装置その他産業用低圧・海圧 フテム - (別発、コンサルティング(20)
御画株式1株の金 類	<u> </u>	
单元株式数	1000%	
	100%	平成12年 8月 1日変更
		平成12年 8月 9日發起
ATTERX CON	20007#k	
	2000#	क्छ। 8क्। 17 । 18 क्ट
		平級18年12月 8日登記
発行液保土の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行消除式の総数 <u>661万332</u> 0株	
	発行消除式の総数 - 278 5 3 7 7 株	平成14年12月21日変更
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	平成14年12月24日發記
	作行所提式の総数 778段	平成18年11月 1日変更
		平成18年12月 8日登紀
株券を発行する数 の道め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 8日登記
	平成18年10月15日廃止	平成18年12月 8日發記

資本金の額	金27億6209	万8000円	
	±39₩291S	万5000円	平成14年12月21日変更
			平成14年12月24日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲 ればならない。	後により取得するには、当会	計れの取締役会の承認を受けなけ
DD 7 G 98.AL	4694/3373/34°°s	平成18年10月15日設定	E 平成18年12月 8日登記
新株の引受権の付 与に関する規定	当会社は、取締役 権を行与すること)条ノ19の規定による新株引受
		平成14年 6月26日廃山	t 平成18年10月24日登記
名義書換代理人の	***************************************	の内一丁目4番3号	
氏名及び住所並び	東洋信託銀行株式	tantonnano.	
仁質業所		斯三丁目6番3号 会社 大阪支店証券代行部	
	***************************************	の内一丁目4番3号	
	ユーエフジェイ係 ナ数市の中区休日	託銀行株式会社 町三丁目6番3号	
		<u>- 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 </u>	E\$/Cfr#
		平成14年 1月15日変更	三 平成14年 2月13日登集
		平成15年 6月30日廃止	: 平成15年 9月22日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	和田恵王	平成11年 6月29日連任
	er fra 100 in 18 1 Varieti in de le materielle de 86 oktor des portue kristopor		
	10867 <u>2</u>		平成13年 6月28日重任
			平成13年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	和田恵芸	平成14年 6月26日重任
			100 to 1 a 41 - N 22 - 1 a 10 2000
			TW144 87 1HEEC
			平成15年 2月20日辞任
			平成15年 5月19日登記
	取締役	M * E	平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成14年 8月 1日第 平成15年 2月20日8 平成15年 3月19日8

大阪市中央区北浜四丁目4番9号 株式会社デジタル

····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	<u>ikme</u>	<u>ë</u> x e	平級13年 6月28日東任
			平成13年 7月 4日登記
	350 one on	ende Carlo dere	
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成14年 6月26日重任
			平成14年 8月 1日登記
			WAR CAN BOX OFFI
			平成15年 2月20日辞任
			Street a contract of the contractor
			平成15年 5月19日登記
	取締役	宫 崎 澄 男	平成11年 6月29日重任
	ALX SIN IN	實 畸 澄 男	T. T. 1 4 0 71 2 9 11 18 12
	取締役	常畅漫男	平成13年 6月28日重任
	S CONTRACTOR	500 TV 534 S.C.	
			平成13年 7月 4日登紀
			1 PW 4 W 1 1 C 2 T M X B W
	取納役	宫 畅 波 男	平成14年 6月26日動任
			学成14年 8月 1日数記
			平成15年 2月20日新任
			学成15年 5月19日發記
	***************************************	·····	
	取締役	黨上政弘	平成11年 6月29日重任
	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	取締役	黨上改弘	平成13年 6月28日重任
	Significanti e i mercijniji dali. Sitograficani en i interescen		平成13年 7月 4日登記
		Stage War e.	
	取締役	工上政业	平成14年 6月26日重任
			nama na manana na ma
			平成14年 8月 1日登記
			平成14年 8月 1日登記 平成15年 2月20日辞任
			平成15年 2月20日辞任
	19492 3R	255 275 acco	平成15年 2月20日辞任 平成15年 5月19日登紀
	取動役	<u>* 7 * 8</u>	平成15年 2月20日辞任
	<u>複載後</u>	<u>** * 8</u>	平成15年 2月20日辞任 平成15年 5月19日登紀
	學能從	₩ * * X	平成15年 2月20日辞任 平成15年 5月19日登紀
	- 1 287 (2	<u>₩</u> Ψ <u>₩</u>	平成15年 2月20日辞任 平成15年 5月19日發起 平成11年 6月29日兼任
	<u> </u>	₩ ₹ %	平成15年 2月20日辞任 平成15年 5月19日登紀
	<u> </u>		平成15年 2月20日辞任 平成15年 5月19日發起 平成11年 6月29日兼任

	<u>EXRIC</u>	<u> </u>	平成11年 6月29日至	i (E
		control of the contro		
	取締役	石川 正志	平成13年 6月28日第	Ħ£
			↓平成13年 7月 4日覧	üü
			277798 4 6/84	· · · · ·
			平成14年 6月26日返	:1:11
			平成14年 8月 1日登)
			1941 77 573 1 55 55	5. E66.2
	取締役	ニコラス・ギール	平成12年 6月29日就	14
			平成12年 7月 6日製	82
	取締役	ニコラス・ギール	平成13年 6月28日重	Œ
				e week
			平成13年 7月 4日費	93
	26, 600 40	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	拟翻伐	ニコラス・ギール	平成14年 6月26日第	(fl
			平成14年 8月 1日数	
			1 TM 1 4 4 0 11 1 13 17	38
			平成15年 2月20日録	6 EX.
			1, 1, 2, 3, 5, 1, 2, 1, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3,	1.1.
			平成15年 5月19日数	SE.
	,ii			
	取締役	前 田 紘 利	平成13年 6月28日就	H:
	. "	100 Maria (100 Maria (
			平成13年 7月 4日登	läĞ.
	Sec. Suite left	Talan and the second		ىسىنىد خار
	取納役	前田数利	平成14年 6月26日重	H:
			577 c85 3 a 250	 : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
			平成14年 8月 1日登	
			平成15年 2月20日都	(44
				K-An
			平成15年 5月19日観	:82

	规翻设	大谷家宏	平成13年 6月28日就	æ

			1平成13年 7月 4日營	22
	取締役	大 谷 来 宝	平成14年 6月26日重	Ħ.
			平成14年 8月 1日登	30
			And the second s	
			平成15年 2月20日辞	it.
1.1.1.6.252.4		a. ada 1946.0000 Selection 1941	Appreigning franchister and franchister agreement	
			平成15年 5月19日登	37.1

TRADEMARK

印度新校	111 64 52	平成14年 6月26日就任
		/
		778,1 4 4 031 111 32 60
		平成15年 2月20日辞任
		平成15年 5月19日登記
用 280 (文	ギィ・ドゥブラス	平成15年 2月20日就任
		平成15年 5月19日登記
取締役	ギィ・ドゥプラス	平成16年 3月31日撤任
		平成16年 5月12日登記
取締役	ギィ・ドップラス	平成17年 3月31日集任
		平成17年 5月17日登記
取締役	ギィ・ドップラス	平成18年 3月31日東任
38800 18		//www.
		平成18年 4月11日發記
		平成19年 9月 1日辞任
		平成19年11月26日登紀
取締役	₹0 EU 105 EE	平成15年 2月20日就任

		平成15年 5月19日登紀
取締役		平成16年 3月31日重任
HXMBIX	和田港三	TW1655 70711%U
		平成16年 5月12日登紀
miedin.	Store and sales and	Winter The OHOLINGER
11246112	和田憲三	平成17年 3月31日薫任
		平成17年 5月17日登記
		平成18年 3月31日退任
		平成18年 4月11日登記
取締役	A X II	平成15年 2月20日東任
		平成15年 5月19日登紀
IVAN 12	18 X II	平成16年 3月31日重任
		平成16年 5月12日登記
		4 3250 A 4 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	
	取締役	潜水 工正	平成17年 3月31日重任
			平成17年 5月17日登記
	取斷役	潜水 正	平成18年 3月31日重任
			275 vite 2 15 ft 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
			平成18年 4月11日登記
			平成21年 1月 1日辞任
			平成21年 2月16日登記
			98.2 1 T 231 1 U D 2805
	取消化	<u>ニコラス・ギール</u>	平成15年 2月20日就任
			平成15年 5月19日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	ニコラス・ギール	平成16年 3月31日重任
		ene Verse	平成16年 5月12日登記
	er sakeri	and the second of the second o	777 CTC 2 77 CW 2 FR 2 2 FF 986 (F
	取締役	ニコラス・ギール	平成17年 3月31日重任
			平成17年 5月17日登記
			平成18年 3月31日退任
			平成18年 4月11日發記
	取締役	ジャンパスカル・トリコワ	平成15年 2月20日 000000000000000000000000000000000
	end, of the controls		平成15年 5月19日登記
	(社外收额役)		TRUIDH UNIVERSE
	取締役	<u>ジャンパスカル・トリコワ</u>	平成16年 3月31日重任
	(社外取締役)	y de grande y de la companya de la compa	平成16年 5月12日登紀
	was (g	ジャンパスカル・トリコワ	平成17年 3月31日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成17年 5月17日發起
			平成17年 6月 1日辞任
			1 1 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			平成17年 7月 8日登紀
		アラン・マルバック	平成15年 2月20日就任
		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
	(社外取締役)		平成15年 5月19日登記
	取締役	アラン・マルバック	平成16年 3月31日新任
			200 /36 % /4 /
	(社外取締役)		平成16年 5月12日登記

,			
	取締役	アラン・マルバック	平成17年 3月31日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成17年 5月17日登記
	<u> </u>		11.69(1.3.1) / 3.6.7.3.1 (20.58)
	取的仪	アラン・マルバック	平成18年 3月31日新任
	(社界取締役)		平成18年 4月11日登記
			State 4 of the Control of the State of the S
			平成18年10月31日辞任
			平成19年 2月 9日登記
	取締役	ジュアン・ベドロサラザール	平成15年 2月20日就任
	751.60 for 800 98N		37 AT 1 E 20 C FR 1 O CUNSON
	(社外取締役)		平成15年 5月19日登記
	<u> 取締役</u>	ジュアン・ペドロサラザール	平成16年 3月31日重任
	(牡外取締役)		平成16年 5月12日登記
	取締役	ジェアン・ペドロサラザール	平成17年 3月31日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成17年 5月17日登記
	FLATE (\$	ジュアン・ペドロサラザール	平成18年 3月31日重任
	(往外取締役)		平成18年 4月11日發電
			平成22年 4月15日辞任
			平成22年 7月 1日登記
	斯拉斯 (注	ラッセル・ストッカー	平成17年 6月 1日獻任
	(社外取締役)		平成17年 7月 8日登記
	Triat (2	<u>ラッセル・ストッカー</u>	平成18年 3月31日新任
	(社外取締役)		平成18年 4月11日登記
			平成21年 7月31日辞任
			平成22年 1月 7日登記
	<u>和60位</u>	大名 第 宏	平成18年 3月31日就任
			平成18年 4月11日登記
	取締役	<u>大 角 第 호</u>	平成23年 3月28日単任
			平成23年 4月27日登記
	L		3.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000

		平成23年12月31日辞任
		Section 2 and 2 an
		平成24年 1月16日發紀
取締役	ピエール・レベック	平成19年 9月 1日就任
		平成19年11月26日登記
		平成21年 7月31日辞任
		TBX 2 1 9 / 73 2 1 D SERE
		學成22年 1月 7日發記
取締役	ミッシェル・クロション	平成21年 8月 1日就任
		平成22年 1月 7日發記
		TML 2 2 N 3 1 1 3 3 M 1 1 3 3 M 1 1 3 3 M 1 1 3 3 M 1 1 3 M 1
		平成22年 6月30日辞任
4		平成22年 9月21日勤紀
10 M 12	セルジュ・ゴールデンベルグ	学成21年 8月 1日就任
TASSI CA		
		平成22年 1月 7日登紀
33.334 M		
RANG.	セルジュ・ゴールデンベルグ	平成26年 3月27日重任
		平成26年 7月 8日粉紀
		平成26年 7月31日辞任
:		平成26年10月 6日登記
	·····	1700
取締役	<u> クレメンス・ブルム</u>	平成22年 7月 1日就任
		平成22年 9月21日登記
取締役	クレメンス・ブルム	平成27年 3月30日重任
		平成27年11月16日發記
		平成29年 1月 1日暮任
		平成29年 6月29日發記
<u> 取辦夜</u>	<u> </u>	平成22年 9月 1日就任
		平成22年 9月21日發統
		2 50 L 1 15 Mills
取締役	发 村 総 乃	平成27年 3月30日重任
77 T		
		平成27年11月16日登記

整理番号 モ909649 * 下部のあるものはは高多項

		平成27年10月13日辞任
		100 M A WAR () CO () 2 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		平成27年11月16日登記
	取締役 アラン・ドゥデ	マユニュー 平成26年 8月 1日就任
		平成26年10月 6日登記
	取締役 アラン・ドゥデ	イユ 平成28年 3月29日薫任
		平成28年 7月 5日登記
		平成29年 3月 1日辞任
		平成29年 6月29日贅紀
	取締役 ジャンフランソ	ワ・マソー 平成27年10月14日就任
	<u> </u>	
		平成27年11月16日登記
	取締役 ジャンフランソ	ワ・マソー 平成29年 3月29日業任
		平成29年 6月29日登記
	収締役 フィリップ・ラ	ンバック 平成29年 3月 1日就任
		平成29年 6月29日登記
	取締役 フィリップ・ラ	ンバック 平成29年 3月29日重任
	# **	
		平成29年 6月29日發記
	取締役 石井 友 亜	平成29年 3月24日就任
		平成29年 6月29日登記
	取締役 石井友剛	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 6月29日發記
	大阪府堺市茶山台三丁39番1号	平成11年 6月29日単任
	代表取締役 和田恵三	
	大阪府界市茶山台三丁39番1号	平成13年 6月28日遺任
	代表收納役 和田惠三	
		平成13年 7月 4日登記
	大阪府等市茶山台三丁39番1号	平成14年 6月26日重任
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY WAS TOOK OF THE PARTY OF T	
	代表取締役 和田惠三	平成14年 8月 1日發記

整理器号 〒909649 * 下線のあるものは株成本項

	平成15年 2月20日退任
	平成15年 5月19日致和
大阪府八尾市大田三丁目211番地 代表取締役 清 水 正	平成11年 6月29日東任
大阪府堺市高倉台四丁14番14号 代表取締役 清 水 正	平成12年12月 5日佳所 移転
	平成13年 7月 4日登記
大阪府堺市高倉台四丁14番14号	平成13年 6月28日薫任
代表取締役 清 水 正	平成13年 7月 4日登割
大阪府堺市高倉台四丁14番14号	平成14年 6月26日重任
<u>代表取締役</u> <u>満 水</u> 正	平成14年 8月 1日登覧
	平成15年 2月20日返任
	平成15年 5月19日發記
大阪府等市権場台三丁3.4番1.6号	平成13年 6月28日就任
人类取締役 宮 崎 澄 別	平成13年 7月 4日登記
大阪府界市櫃塚台三丁3.4番1.6号	平成14年 6月26日敷任
代表取締役 宮 崎 瓊 男	平成14年 8月 1日發記
	平成15年 2月20日退任
	平成15年 5月19日登記
東京都文京区小日向二丁目10番9号	平成15年 2月20日就任
代表取締役・ギャ・ドゥブラス	平成15年/5月19日發記
東京都文京区小日向三丁目10番9号	平成)6年 3月31日系統
代表取締役 ギィ・ドゥブラス	平成16年 5月12日登記
東京都文京区小日向二丁目10番9号	平成17年 3月31日第日
代表取締役 ギィ・ドゥブラス	平成17年 5月17日發記

₩₩₩₩ ₹909649 *

F808850118883-----

東京都文質区小日向二丁目10番9号	平成18年 3月31日重任
代表収締役 ギィ・ドゥブラス	年成18年 4月11日登記
	平成19年 9月 1日退任
	 平成19年11月26日登記
大阪府堺市高倉台四丁14番14号	平成15年 2月20日就在
代表取締役 清 水 正	平成15年 5月19日發記
大阪府堺市高倉台29丁14番14号	平成16年 3月31日繁任
大阪府堺市高倉台四丁14番14号 代表取締役 清 水 正	平成16年 5月12日登記
大阪府界市高倉台四丁14番14号	平成17年 3月31日重任
代表取締役 海 水 正	平成17年 5月17日登記
	平成18年 3月31日遺任
	平成18年 4月11日登記
ASSESSMENT SO SOCIETY OF COLUMN A 17 ST	平成18年 3月31日就任
大阪府松原市天美南五丁目5番17号 代表取締役 大谷宗安	- 平成18年 4月11日發記
	平成22年12月31日辞任
25.04.200 July 25.14.20 July 2	平成23年 1月14日發記
東京都文京区小日向三丁目10番9号 代表取締役 ビエール・レベック	平成19年 9月 1日就任
	平成19年11月26日登記
	平成21年 7月31日退任
	平成22年 1月 7日發記
東京都港区南晋山 7 - 1 2 - 1 4 セブンス南晋 山ハウス D棟 2 号留	平成21年 8月 1日就任
代表収締役 セルジュ・ゴールデンベルグ	平成22年 1月 7日發記
東京都品川区東五反田五丁目19番17号 代表取締役 セルジュ・ゴールデンベルグ	平成23年10月 1日住所 移転
	平成24年 1月31日登記

整理器号 モタロタ649 * 下級のあるもの注除機構選

東京都品川区東五反田五丁目19番17号 代表取締役 セルジュ・ゴールデンベルグ	学成26年 3月27日頒任
20x4xnptz	P#264 7月 8日登紀
	平成26年 7月31日辞任
	学校26年10月 6日登記
大阪府費中市新千里東町二丁目5番1-503	平成23年 1月 1日就任
· 受 · 包 · 包 · 包 · 包 · 包 · 包 · 包 · 包 · 包	平成23年 1月14日發統
大阪府吹田市藤白台三丁目 5 番 6 一 5 0 1 号 代表取締役 安月 義 度	平成25年 6月14日住所 移転
	平成25年 9月11日發記
大阪府吹田市藤白台三丁目5番6-501号	平成27年 3月30日重任
代表取締役 安村 義 彦	平成27年11月16日發記
	學成27年10月13日辭任
	平成27年11月16日發記
東京都新宿区若宮町25番地5オークヒルス3	平成27年10月14日就任
<u>04</u> 代表取締役 ジャンフランソワ・マソー	平成27年11月16日發記
東京都新宿区若宮町25番地5オークヒルス3	平成29年 3月29日遺任
0.4 代表取締役 ジャンフランソワ・マソー	平成29年 6月29日登記
監査役 村 松 剛 …	平成 9年 6月11日類任
	平成12年 6月29日退任
	平成12年 7月 6日登記
整整後 大野登志美	平成11年 6月29日就任
整查役 大野 號 志 美	平成12年 6月29日第任
	平成12年 7月 6日登記

整理番号 〒909649 * 下家のあるものは神典を表

*********	*************		
			学成14年 6月26日辞任
			平成14年 8月 1日登記
	KAQ	<u> </u>	平成 9年 6月11日就任
	<u>能計役</u>	井 內 傻	平成12年 6月29日重任
			平成12年 7月 6月發記
			平成15年 2月20日辞任
			平成15年 5月19日發記
	<u>sav</u>		甲成12年 6月29日就任
			平成12年 7月 6日發記
			平成13年 6月28日辞任
			子成13年 7月 4日發記
	KAQ	静 原 義 保	平成13年 6月28日就任
			学成13年 7月 4日発記
			平成15年 2月20日辞任
			平成15年 5月19日發記
	業在位	大塚治郎	平成13年 6月28日就任
	205: 335, 1,96.	20 132 AV	平成13年 7月 4日發記
			平成15年 2月20日辞任
	803.000.00	Ets 0406 547 5007	平成15年 5月19日登記
		基 	平成14年 6月26日就任
			平成14年 8月 1日發配
			平成15年 2月20日群任
			平成15年 5月19日登記
	% 17 (2)	<u>ベロニック・フラン</u>	平成15年 2月20日就任
			平成15年 5月19日登記

整理番号 モリロタ649 * 下級のあるものは神治事項

监查位	ベロニック・ブラン	平成18年 3月31日東任
		平成18年 4月11日登記
影響仪	ベロエック・プラン	
(社外監查役)		平成18年10月24日社外
		監査役の登記
240	ベロニック・ブラン	平成18年10月15日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
		平成18年12月 8日発記
		平成19年 3月28日辞任
		平成19年 5月11日登記
無査役	エルベ・クレイユ	平成15年 2月20日就任
		平成15年 5月19日登記
8.5%	エルベ・クレイユ	平成18年 3月31日業任
		平成18年 4月11日登記
M XX	<u>エレベ・クレイユ</u>	
(社外監查役)		平成18年10月24日社外 監査役の登記
<u>%#@</u>	エレベ・クレイユ	平成18年10月15日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
		平成18年12月 8月賢証
整整数	エルベ・クレイユ	エレベ・クレイユの氏名
		平成19年 2月26日更正
		平成19年 3月28日辞任
		平成19年 5月11日登記
<u> 数在位</u>	<u> </u>	平成15年 2月20日就任
		平成15年 5月19日登記
		平成18年 3月31日退任
		平成18年 4月11日登記

·	***************************************		
	能在位	<u> </u>	平成18年 3月31日就任
		3	平成18年 4月11日發記
			平成18年10月31日辞任
			平成19年 2月 9日登記
	監査役	ゼルコ・コザノビック	平成19年 3月28日就任
			平成19年 5月11日登記
	****	ぜルコ・コザノビック	平成24年 3月30日重任
			平成24年 7月30日發記
			平成25年 3月31日辞任
			平成25年 5月17日登龍
	医查役	ニコラス・ヴリーゲ	平成25年 4月 1日就任
			平成25年 5月17日登記
			平成27年 3月31日辞任
			平成27年11月16日登記
	監査役	ブライアン・ディベネデット	平成27年 4月 1日就任
			平成27年11月16日登記
	会計監査人	新日本監査法人	
			平成18年10月24日会計
			整査人の登記
	会計監査人	新日本監査法人	平成19年 3月28日並任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	会計監查人	新日本監査生人	平成20年 3月25日瀬任
			平成20年 6月10日登記
		新日本有限責任監査法人	平成20年 7月 1日新日
			本監査法人の名称変更
			平成20年 9月 5日登記

TRADEMARK

	会計監查人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成21年 3月30日重任
			平成22年 1月 7日發記
	全計監查人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成22年 3月29日頒任
			平成22年 7月 1日登記
	全計監查人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成23年 3月28日重任
			平成23年 4月27日登記
	金計鑑金人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成24年 3月30日重任
			平成24年 7月30日登記
	会計監查人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年 3月28日遺任
			平成25年 5月17日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成26年 3月27日重任
			平成26年 7月 8日登記
	全計繁改人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 3月30日業任
			平成27年11月16日登記
	会計監查人	新日本有限資任監查法人	平成28年 3月29日重任
			平成28年 7月 5日登紀
	人套選指会	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成29年 3月29日重任
			平成29年 6月29日登記
新株子約橋	新株予約権の目的 普通株式4万 次の算式によ 権のうち、当該 式の数につい れを切り捨て 調整後株式数 各新株予約権の 無償で発行す 各新株予約権の 新株予約権の	- 調整前株式数×分割・併合の比 第行回額	別または株式併合を行う場合、 かかる調整は、本件新株子約 ない新株子約様の目的たる株 裏の編数が生じた場合は、こ 事

整理番号 王909.649 * 下級のあるものは移動業でニーニー

TRADEMARK

网络後去达伽和 = 网络的各达伽部

ŀ

分割・併合の比率

新株子の物を行成することができる期間

| 平成16年7月1日から平成24年3月31日まで

新株子の株の行便の条件(私込物業及び行使期間を除く。)

- ①新株子的権の譲渡、質入れその他一切の処分および相続は認められないも のとする。
- ②対象者として新株子約権を割当でられた者は、新株子約権の行使時においても当社および当社子会社の役員および使用人であることを要する。ただし、個々の対象者が当社の役員または使用人たる地位を失う際に、収締役会が適切と認める場合においては、当該対象者が当社の役員または使用人たる地位を失った後も引き続き新株子約権を行便できるものとすることができることとする
- ③その他の部門については、当社と対象者との別で締結する新株子的権制等 契約に定めるところによる。

会社が新株子的権を消却することができる単位及び消却の条件

- ①当社が消滅会社となる合併契の認か承認されたとき、当社が完全子会社と なる株式を模型的複素器の議を立びに株式移転の議案につき株主総会で素 認されたときは、当社は新株子約権を整備で消却することができる。
- ②対象者が新株子約権を行便する前に、新株子約権の行使の条件に該当した くなったため新株子約権を行使できなかった場合、当社は当該新株子約権 については無償で消却することができる。

(会社が新株子的権を助唆することができる事の及び取得の条件)

- ① 当社が消滅会社となる合併契約的が未認されたとき、当社が完全子会社となる株式を控制的表示認の議案ならびに株式移転の議案につき株主総会で来認されたときは、当社は新株子の様の全角を制備で取得することができる。
- ②対象者が解除すめ権を行使する前に、新株子約権の行便の条件に該当しな くなったため新株子約権を行使できなかった場合、当社は当認新株子約権 の全部を無償で取得することができる。

平成18年 5月 1日常史

平成18年10月24日製泥

平成14年10月16月發記

平成18年8月30日新株子約第全部約期

平成18年10月24日製配

新数据的数据的数据

第1回新报引受格别计划

新探引受情况共同心能制

₩013

新株の引文権の行使によって発行すべき株式の発行師器の総額

61880007F

各种保持性物化力类化环点不定态料

\$80

整型器号 €909649

* 主製のあるものは特別事業

新株の引受権の内容

新株の引受権の行使により発行する株式の数は、各新株引受権附社機(各新株引受権服务主収)につき、金1000万円を新株の引受権の行使によって 発行すべき株式の発行価額(行使価額)で除した数とする。ただし、新株の 引受権の行使により1株未満の端数が生するときは、その端数はこれを切り 務てる

新株の引き権の行便により発行する株式の内容 1株の額面金額金500円の記名式額面各連株式 新株の引き権の行便により発行する株式の発行価額 金3000円

ただし、この発行価額は、当社がこの発行価額を下回る払込金額で新株式を 発行する場合は、次の算式(コンバージョン・プライス方式)により調整される。

现得行权关数 十 教育行程关数

なお、台町、資本の減<u>少、株式の分割・併合の場合にも調整されるものとす</u> で。

新株の引受権を行使することのできる期間 昭和62年6月27日から昭和69年5月26日まで

<u>多新株引受権(1利象の金額</u> 金1000万円

本社(数には有限の)(支援が場合れている

平成6年5月26日行使期間減了

平成18年10月24日登記

新株の引受権の行 便により発行すべ き株式 第27回総会で決議された(い)新株の引え株

田的たる株式

1株の金額50円の額面普通株式1万株。当社が株式分割または株式併合を 行う場合は、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は、 その時点で対象者が新株引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる株式の数に ついてのみ行われるものとする。

関整後株式製 = 顕整前株式製 メーカ制・併合の比率 (1株未満の需数は切り拾て)

解衍削额

解核引き続けり契約に関する取締役会は厳日の属する月の前月の各日(取引 が成立したい日を称く)の日本世界業協会が公表する当社額面根通株式の下 後3的現在における直近の作買価格の平均価とし、1円未満の端数は切り上 けるものとする。ただし、新株別で推付を契約締結日(同日に取引が成立し ない場合は直近の日)における日本証券業協会が公案する当社額面質通株式 の最終売買価格を下回らないものとする。なお、当社が株式分別または株式 日本者行う場合は、次の際式により発行開節と関格し、調整により生しる1 円未満の端数は切り上げるものとする。

negation = neotion x-

分別・併合の比率

<u>新株の何文権を行使することのできる期間</u> - 平成15年7月1日から平成18年6月30日まで

整理番号 モタロタ649

平成18年6月30日行使期間為了

平成18年10月24日發記

第27回後会で決議された(ろ)新株の引受権

目的たる株式

1株の金額50円の額面等適株式1万5000株、当社が株式分割または株式的合を行う場合は、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は、その時点で対象者が新株引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる 株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

調整後株式数 = 調整前株式数 × 分割・併合の比率 (1株末衡の端数は切り捨て)

発行師額

新株引受権行与契約に関する取締役会決議員の属する月の前月の各員(取引が成立しない日を除く)の日本証券業協会が公表する当社額面普通株式の年後3時現在における自近の先質価格の平均値とし、1円未満の強数は切り上げるものとする。ただし、新株引受権付与契約締結日(阿哥に取引が成立したい場合は直近の日)における日本証券業協会が公表する当社額面普通株式の最終先質価格を下回さないものとする。なお、当社が株式分割または株式併合を行う場合は、次の算式により発行価額を調整し、調整により生じる1円未満の端数は切り上げるものとする。

测整线系行识数 = 测整的多行间数 ×

930 · 940 CJt 80

新株の引き権を有機することのできる期間 一平成16年7月1日から平成21年3月31日まで

平成14年10月29日全部投棄

FR18410H24G8R

第27回総会で決議された(は)新株の引気機

日的たる株式

1株の金額50円の期間普通株式1カ5000株 当社が株式分割または株式併合を行う場合は、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は、その時点で対象者が新味用支援を行使していない場合の目的たる株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

調整後株式数 = 調整削失人数 メーカが・研合の比率 (上株末着の複数は切り捨て)

発行機器

所採引受権付与契約に関する取締役会決議目の属する月の前月の各目(取引 が成立したに日本版人)の日本記券業場会が公表する。社師の各通株式の主 第3時期存における前近の定質価格の平均個とし、1円未満の端数は到り上 けるものとする。大学、新株司受権付与契約締結日(同日に取引が成立) ない場合は的近の日)における日本証券業務会から表する当社額面替動株式 の数終金質価格を下回らないものとする。なお、当社が株式が割または株式 併合を行う場合は、その算式により発行価額を影響し、影響により生じる1 円本業の複数は切り上げるものとする。

海豚鱼名的鱼属 二二烯烷酸合物鱼

081.800E#

簡称の引き締を行便することのできる期間 「現まら年7月1日から平成20年6月30日まで

BR80 5000640

※ 下級のあるものは体の影響

平成14年11月5日全部放棄

平成18年10月24日登記

第27回総会で決議された(に)新規の引受権

目的たる株式

1株の金額50円の額面背適株式3万1000株、当社が株式分割または株式用台を行う場合は、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は、その時点で対象者が新株引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

調整後株式数 = 調整前株式数 × 分割・併合の比率 (1株未確の端数は切り捨て)

)株の金額50円の額面普通株式2万8000株、当社が株式分割または株式併合を行う場合は、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は、その時点で対象者が新株引受権を行便していない場合の目的たる株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

副整备体式数 = 网络印像式数 × 分别,符合の比邻

(1)株本海の路数は切り捨て)

平成11年 8月31日変更 平成18年10月2年日登記 1株の金額50円の額面普通株式2万5000株。当社が株式分割または株 式併合を行う場合は、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かか る調整は、その時点で対象者が新株引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる 株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

調整後株式数 = 調整前株式数 × 分割・半合の比率

(1) 株本銭の紫製は切り捨て)

平成13年12月31日変更 平成18年10月24日登記 1株の金額50円の額向普通株式2万2000株 生社が株式分割または株 式併合を行う場合は、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かか る調整は、その時点で対象者が新株引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる 株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

调整修炼式数 = 调整前换式数 2 分别。并合约比率

() 株未満の撮数は切り捨て)

平成14年10月30日変更 平成18年10月24日登記 1株の金額50円の額面普通株式1万7000株。当社が株式分割または株 式併含を行う場合は、次の真式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かか る調整は、その時点で対象者が資料引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる 株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

調整後株式数 = 調整前株式数 × 分割・併合の比率

(1株未満の鑑数は切り捨て)

平城14年10月31日发生 平成18年10月24日第2

発行情觀

遊院の「受権付与契約に関する取締役会決議日の属する月の前月の各目(取引 が成立しない日を除く)の日本証券業協会かと表する当社額面普通株式の子 図 3時現在における前面の先置植物の下り渡とし、1円未満の端数は切り上 けるものとする。たたし、新株引受権付与契約結結日(同日に取引が成立しない場合は高重の日)における日本証券業施会から表する当社額的普通株式 の最終売買権格を下回らないものとする。なお、当社が株式分割または株式 四合を行う場合は、2の総式により発り値額を調整し、調整により生じる1 円本緒の端数は切り上げるものとする。

388832 CBS 3880 \$2 10 50 X

分割・自合の比率

整理器号 七909649

8 PROBLEM BRANCH

新株の引受権を行便することのできる期間 - 平成18年7月1日から平成21年3月31日まで

平城14年11月5日金部放棄

平成18年10月24日数記

第28回総会で決議された利株の引受権

目的たる株式

1 株の金額50円の額面普通株式16万8000株、当社が株式分割または 株式併合を行う場合、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かか 5調整は、その助点で対象者が解除引受権を行便していない場合の目的たる 株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

需要技术式数=测整的株式数×分别·併合//比赛

(1株未満の減数は切り合て)

经行曲额

新株引受権付与契約に関する取締役会決議日の属する月の他月の各日(取引 が成立しない日を除く)の、日本証券業協会か公表する当社額面普通株式の 年後3時現在における直近の光質価格の平均値と、1日末端の端数は知り 上げるものとする。

なら、当社が移式が割または株式併合を行う場合は、次の算式により発行値 類を誤整し、調整により生しる1円未満の調飲は切り上げるものとする。

副整度基件制度=测整机等行**机**基子

分類・併合の技器

新株の引受権を行使することのできる期間 - 平成14年7月1日から平成17年3月31日まで

平成12年 7月 6日發足

平成17年3月31日行使制制統立

平成18年10月24日発記

第29回80分次第四十八十二年移动引擎格

日的たる株式

14の金額50円の額面等損保式32万株。当社が株式分割または株式併会を行う場合、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は、その時点で対象者が無株引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる株式の数によってのみ行われるものとする。

阿格格林式和一部等的技术是《分别》第二次比例

(1844-800-85); ±000-500

1株の金剛50円の制御等資料式31万株、当日が株式分割または株式計合 を行う場合、次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は その時点で対象者が原株引受権を行使していない場合の目的75.5株式の数に いてのみ行われるものとする。

NEGRAD - NEGRAD X 781-4770LE

(1)株米湖の場数は切り捨て)

平成14年10月31日変更 平成18年10月24日登出

2000

新株の支機の与認めに関する取的反合は適日の終するこの的りの各日(取り) か成立しない日本際ですの、日本副の業務合かと着する当日期間普通株式の 年後3時間をよったもの前の共同個外の平均能とし、1円未続の場覧は切り

被继续的 1509649

* 下限的表面类似的排除数据。

TRADEMARK

上げるものとする。

たれ、当社が株式分割または株式明合を行う場合は、次の算式により発行値 額を調整し、調整により生しる1円未満の端数は切り上げるものとする。

调整接受行储器三调整间兑订储器区

分别·价合口比率

新株の何受機を行使することのできる側側 - 平成13年10月1日から平成23年3月31日まで

平成13年 7月 4日登記

平成14年11月5日全部放棄

平成18年10月24日登記

第29回総会で決議された(ろ)新株の引受権

田的たる株式

1株の金額50円の額面普通株式2万6千株、当社が株式分割または株式供合を行う場合を次の算式により調整されるものとする。ただし、かかる調整は、その時点で対象者が新株引受権を行使していない場合の目的たる株式の数についてのみ行われるものとする。

別整体株式数=測数に株式数×分割・併合の出来

(1株未満の場数は切り捨て)

Mirmin

新株引受権行う契約に関する取締役会決議日の属する月の前月の各日(取引 が成立したい日を除く)の、日本証券業協会が公表する当社額前各連株式の 年後3時現在における資産の定置価格の平均値とし、1円未満の端数は切り 上げるものとする。

なお、当社が株式が割または株式が含を行う場合は、次の算式により発行値 額を調整し、調整により生しる1円未満の複数は切り上げるものとする。

测整接及15面和三调整的2615面和×-

分割・併合の比率

平成15年7月1日から平成18年3月31日まで

平成13年 7月 4日登記

子城17年3月31日前受別的株子

平成18年10月24日登記

吸収金額

大阪市住宅在区の機果八丁日2番55号株式会社デクラデンタルを合併

平成14年 8月 1日登記

・9成23年4月1日大阪市住2社区市港東八丁日2番32号アロー株式会社を 合作

99 W 2 3 Y 4 H 7 H 8 W

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の復定により平成18 年 5月 8日登記

gg 65 £909649

盖查投設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 8日登記
鑑查役会設置会社	平成18年10月24日發電
平成18年10月15日廃止	平成18年12月 8月發節
会計監查人設置会社	平成18年10月24日登記
平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	9 平成12年 4月20日8家
平成29年9月1日東京都港区芝浦二丁目15番 ックホールディングス株式会社に合併し解散	6号シュナイダーエレクトリ 平成29年 9月11日登記 平成29年 9月11日閉鎖
	監査役会設置会社平成18年10月15日廃止会計監査人設置会社平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ平成29年9月1日東京都港区芝浦二丁目15番

これは登記簿に記録されている開鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した資 頭である。

(大阪法務局管轄)

平成29年 9月19日 大阪法務局北出製所

2006

杉田斯



整理番号 モリロリ649

* 子额作品名类的应转图象图

Certificate of All Historical Matters

15-6, Shibaura 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Schneider Electric Japan Holdings Ltd.

Company registration No.	0104-01-088134		
Trade name	Schneider Electric Japan Holdings Ltd.		
Exemption from obligations of trade name assigner	This company succeeded to the business by company split on October 1, 2008 but is irresponsible for the debt obligations of Schneider Electric Japan, Inc. which is the splitting company.		
Head office	Shiba Park B-kan, 4-1, Shibakoen 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan September 1, 2010 revised December 20, 2010 registered		
	15-6, Shibaura 2-chome, September 24, 2015 Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan relocated October 8, 2015 registered		
Method of public notice	Given through an official gazette		
Date of incorporation	August 1, 1975		
Business purposes	The purpose of this company is to run the following business: 1. Buying, importing, designing, manufacturing, and selling of the following products, parts of the products, accessories, and the like: (1) Low-voltage distribution control devices and systems for those; (2) Control devices for factory automation and systems for those; (3) High-voltage/extra-high-voltage receiving/distribution apparatuses, other industrial high-voltage electrical devices, and systems for those; (4) Information processing apparatuses and electronics-applied apparatuses; (5) Electronic electrical apparatuses for measurement, detection,		

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

or control

- 2. Maintenance and field installation of the following products:
 (1) High-voltage/extra-high-voltage receiving/distribution
 apparatuses, other industrial high-voltage electrical devices, and
 systems for those
- 3. Manage business of companies by owning stocks or shares of the companies which run the businesses of the above items and the following businesses:
- (1) Developing (including research and development),
 designing, manufacturing, testing, assembling, advertising,
 selling, distributing, diagnosing, servicing, maintenance,
 repairing, and quality assurance of power receiving/distribution
 devices and control devices and systems for the devices;
- (2) Developing (including research and development), designing, manufacturing, testing, assembling, advertising, selling, distributing, diagnosing, providing, maintenance, repairing, and quality assurance of products and components for use in installation of power receiving/distribution equipment, of products, components, and devices for use in controlling equipment and machines, and of gas leak alarms;
- (3) Analyzing, installing, and using systems based on the following products, developing (including research and development), designing, testing, advertising, selling, distributing, diagnosing, servicing, maintenance, repairing, and quality assurance of software utilized in managing data of those systems:
- (I) Power receiving/distribution devices and control devices and systems for those:
- (II) Products and components for use in installation of power receiving/distribution equipment, products, components, and devices for use in controlling equipment and machines, and gas leak alarms
- (4) Electrical work business and telecommunication work business;
- (5) Investigation, research and development, consulting, and obtaining, managing, and licensing intellectual property rights,

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

in relation to the above (1) through (4) of this section

- 4. Any business associated with each of the preceding sections
- 1. Designing, manufacturing, and selling of information processing apparatuses and electronics-applied apparatuses
- 2. Buying, importing, designing, manufacturing, and selling of the following products, parts of the products, accessories, and the like, developing related applications, and establishing related systems:
- (1) Uninterruptible power supply units, air conditioning equipment, and software in relation to those;
- (2) Low-voltage distribution control devices and systems in relation to those;
- (3) Control devices for factory automation and systems in relation to those;
- (4) High-voltage/extra-high-voltage receiving/transforming/distributing apparatuses and electrical devices, other industrial

low-voltage/high-voltage/extra-high-voltage electrical devices, and systems in relation to those;

- (5) Apparatuses for solar photovoltaic power generation and systems in relation to those
- (6) Electronic electrical apparatuses for measurement, detection, or control
- 3. Maintenance and field installation of the following products:
- (1) Uninterruptible power supply units, air conditioning equipment, and software in relation to those;
- (2) High-voltage/extra-high-voltage receiving/transforming/distributing apparatuses and electrical devices, other industrial

low-voltage/high-voltage/extra-high-voltage electrical devices, and systems in relation to those;

- (3) Apparatuses for solar photovoltaic power generation and systems in relation to those
- 4. Investigation, research and development, consulting, and obtaining, managing, and licensing intellectual property rights,

Reference No. MO 941691

*Matters underlined have been deleted.

in relation to the above sections 1 through 3
5. Manage business of companies by owning stocks or shares of the companies which run the following businesses:

(1) Developing (including research and development), designing, manufacturing, testing, assembling, advertising, selling, distributing, diagnosing, servicing, maintenance, repairing, and quality assurance of power receiving/distribution devices and control devices and systems for the devices;

(2) Developing (including research and development), designing, manufacturing, testing, assembling, advertising, selling, distributing, diagnosing, servicing, maintenance, repairing, and quality assurance of products and components for use in installation of power receiving/distribution equipment, of products, components, and devices for use in controlling equipment and machines, and of gas leak alarms;

(3) Analyzing, installing, and using systems based on the following products, developing (including research and development), designing, testing, advertising, selling, distributing, diagnosing, servicing, maintenance, repairing, and quality assurance of software utilized in managing data of those systems;

(I) Power receiving/distribution devices and control devices and systems for those;

(II) Products and components for use in installation of power receiving/distribution equipment, products, components, and devices for use in controlling equipment and machines, and gas leak alarms

(4) Electrical work business and telecommunication work business and machinery installation work business;

(5) Investigation, research and development, consulting, and obtaining, managing, and licensing intellectual property rights, in relation to the above (1) through (4) of this section

6. Any business associated with each of the preceding sections September 1, 2017 revised September 1, 2017 registered

Total number of authorized shares

280,000

Reference No. MO 941691 *Matters underlined have been deleted.

Total number of	Total number of issued shares	December 31, 2010 revised
issued shares; and	80,555	
class(es) and the	Number of shares of each class	Eshmanu 2 2011 masistanad
number of issued	Common shares: 59,555	February 3, 2011 registered
shares of each class	Class A shares: 21,000	
Amount of capital	2,609,000,000 yen	
Total number of	Common shares: 250,000	
authorized shares	Class A shares: 30,000	
in a class and the	1. Provision relating to sharehol	der's put option for Class A
details of the shares	shares	
of each class	Holders of Class A shares can re	equest the company to purchase
	Class A shares The redemption	period and redemption price
	shall be determined through discussion between this company	
	and the holder of Class A shares	
Provision relating	In order to acquire shares of this	s company by transfer, it is
to restriction on	necessary to receive approval from this company.	
share transfer		
Matters regarding	Director, Veronique Blanc	March 31, 2006 reappointed
directors		
	Director, Veronique Blanc	March 29, 2016 reappointed
		May 26, 2016 registered
		August 1, 2017 resigned
		August 22, 2017 registered
	Director, Serge Goldenberg	July 3, 2012 appointed
		July 30, 2012 registered
		June 30, 2014 resigned
		July 23, 2014 registered
	Director, Yoshihiko Yasumura	July 1, 2014 appointed
		July 23, 2014 registered
		October 13, 2015 resigned
		December 2, 2015 registered
	Director, Jean-Francois Massot	October 14, 2015 appointed
		December 2, 2015 registered
	Director, Jean-Francois Massot	March 29, 2016 reappointed
	I .	r

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

	August 1, 2017 resigned
	August 22, 2017 registered
Director, Tjer Lang Sjamsu Zen	October 1, 2016 appointed
	October 18, 2016 registered
Director, Mineyuki Makino	August 1, 2017 appointed
	August 22, 2017 registered
Director, Yuichi Katsumura	August 1, 2017 appointed
	August 22, 2017 registered
19-17, Higashigotanda	
5-chome, Shinagawa-ku,	July 3, 2012 appointed
<u>Tokyo</u>	
Representative Director, Serge Goldenberg	July 30, 2012 registered
	June 30, 2014 resigned
	July 23, 2014 registered
5-6-501, Fujishirodai 3-chome, Suita-shi, Osaka	July 1, 2014 appointed
Representative Director, Yoshihiko Yasumura	July 23, 2014 registered
	October 13, 2015 resigned
	December 2, 2015 registered
THE OAK HILLS 304, 25-5, Wakamiyacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	October 14, 2015 appointed
Representative Director. Jean-Francois Massot	December 2, 2015 registered
THE OAK HILLS 304, 25-5,	March 29, 2016 reappointed
Wakamiyacho, Shinjuku-ku, <u>Tokyo</u>	May 26, 2016 registered
Representative Director. Jean-Francois Massot	October 1, 2016 resigned
	October 18, 2016 registered
The Roppongi T-Cube 2601, 1-1, Roppongi 3-chome,	October 1, 2016 appointed

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted.

	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
	Representative Director, Tjer	October 18, 2016 registered	
	Lang Sjamsu Zen	_	
	Auditor, Lionel Finidori	April 1, 2013 appointed	
		May 23, 2013 registered	
		November 28, 2016 resigned	
		December 20, 2016 registered	
	Auditor, Rajani Kesari	November 28, 2016 appointed	
		December 20, 2016 registered	
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 28, 2013 reappointed	
		May 23, 2013 registered	
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 27, 2014 reappointed	
		July 23, 2014 registered	
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 30, 2015 reappointed	
		June 29, 2015 registered	
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 29, 2016 reappointed	
		May 26, 2016 registered	
	Financial auditor, Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	March 29, 2017 reappointed	
		April 28, 2017 registered	
Branch office	1		
	2-2, Itahara 1-chome,		
	Izumiotsu-shi, Osaka		
		September 1, 2017 repealed	
		November 6, 2017 registered	
Absorption-type	September 1, 2017, Merged with Digital Electronics		
merger	Corporation at 4-9 Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi		
	September 1, 2017 registered		
Matters regarding			
company with	Company with auditor		
auditor			

^{*}Matters underlined have been deleted. 7

Matters regarding	Company with financial auditor	
company with		
financial auditor		
Matters regarding	April 1, 2010 Head office relocated from 5-7,	
registration record	Nihombashiodenmacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
	May 31, 2010 registered	

This document certifies all of the unclosed matters recorded in the registry. (under Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch)

November 30, 2017

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau North Branch

Registrar Yoshinori Sugita (Seal)

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都港区芝浦二丁目15番6号 シュナイダーエレクトリックホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0104-01-088134		
Ni V	シュナイダーエレクトリックホールディングス 株式会社		
商号譲渡人の債務 に関する免責	当会社は平成20年10月1日会社分割により 事業の承継を受けたが、分割会社であるシュナ イダーエレクトリック株式会社の债務について 責に任じない。		
本度	東京都港区芝公園二丁目4番1号芝パークB館	平成22年 9月 1日変更	
		平成22年12月20日登記	
	東京都港区芝浦二丁目15番6号	平成27年 9月24日移転	
		平成27年10月 8日登記	
公告をする方法	育物に掲載する方法により行う。		
会社成立の年月日	昭和50年8月1日		
F 15	当会社は、次の事業を営むことを目的とする。 1、次に掲げる製品並びに製品の部品、付属品等 造, 販売 (1) 低圧配電制御機器並びにそれらのシステム (2) ファクトリーオートメーション用制御機器 (3) 高圧、特高受配電機器・その他産業用高圧	並びにそれらのシステム 電気装置並びにそれらのシス 電気装置並びにそれらのシス は持分を所有することにより、 開発(研究開発行為を含む。) 販売、頒布、診断、サービス 、設備・機械の制御に使用さ ス漏れ響報機の開発(研究開 立て、宣伝活動、販売、頒布。 及び運用並びにかかるシステ アの開発(研究開発行為を含	

整理番号 モ941691

* 下級のあるものは辣鍋多用

TRADEMARK

守、修理及び品質保証

- ①受配電・制御機器及びそれらのシステム
- ②受配電捆付に使用される製品及び構成部品、設備・接機の制御に使用される製品、構成部品及びデバイス並びにガス漏れ警報機
- (4) 電気工事業及び電気通信工事業
- (5) 本号(1) 乃至(4) に関連する調査、研究開発、コンサルティング並 びに知的財産権の取得、管理及び実施許諾
- 4 前各号に付帯する一切の事業
- 1、情報処理機器及び電子応用機器の設計並びに製造販売
- 2. 次に掲げる製品並びに製品の部品、付属品等の仕人、輸入、設計、製造、 販売、関連アブリケーション開発及びシステムの構築
- (1) 無停電電源装置。空調設備及びそれらに係るソフトウェア
- (2) 低圧配電制御機器及びそれらに係るシステム
- (3) ファクトリーオートメーション用制御機器及びそれらに係るシステム
- (4) 高圧・特別高圧受変電・配電機器及び電気装置その他産業用低圧・高圧 ・特別高圧電気装置並びにそれらに係るシステム
- (5) 太陽光発電用機器及びそれらに係るシステム
- (6) 計測·検知·制御用電子電気機器
- 3. 次に掲げる製品のメンテナンス及び現場設置作業
- (1) 無停電電源装置、空調設備及びそれらに係るソフトウェア
- (2) 高圧・特別高圧受変電・配電機器及び電気装置その他産業用低圧・高圧 ・特別高圧電気装置並びにそれらに係るシステム
- (3) 太陽光発電用機器及びそれらに係るシステム
- 4. 上記第1項乃至第3項に関連する調査、研究開発。コンサルティング並び に知的財産権の取得、管理及び実施許諾
- 5. 下記の事業を営む会社の株式又は持分を所有することにより、当該会社の 経営管理を行うこと
- (1)受配電・制御機器及びそれらのシステムの開発(研究開発行為を含む。) 、設計、製造、試験、組立て、宣伝活動、販売、頒布、診断、サービス 提供、保守、修理及び品質保証
- (2) 受配電揺付に使用される製品及び構成部品、設備・機械の制御に使用される製品、構成部品及びデバイス並びにガス漏れ警報機の開発(研究開発行為を含む。)、設計、製造,試験、組立て、宣伝活動、販売、頒布。 診断、サービス提供、保守、修理及び品質保証
- (3) 下記製品に基づくシステムの分析、据付け及び運用並びにかかるシステムのデータの管理に利用されるソフトウェアの開発(研究開発行為を含む。)、設計、試験、宣伝活動、販売、頒布、診断、サービス提供、保守、修理及び品質保証
 - ①受配電・制御機器及びそれらのシステム
 - ②受配電網付に使用される製品及び構成部品、設備・機械の制御に使用 される製品、構成部品及びデバイス並びにガス離れ警報機
- (4) 電気工事業及び電気通信工事業及び機械器具設置工事業
- (5)本項(1)乃至(4)に関連する調査、研究開発、コンサルディング並びに知的財産権の取得、管理及び実施許諾
- 6. 前各項に付帯する一切の事業

平成29年 9月 1日変更 平成29年 9月 1日登記

発行可能株式総数。

2877株

東京都港区芝浦二丁目15番6号 シュナイダーエレクトリックホールディングス株式会社

#27に触線及び数 8万555株 各種の株式の数 普通株式5万9555株 A 種株式2万1000株 平成23年 変本金の額 金26億900万円	
発行可能種類株式 普通株式 2.5万株	12月31日変更
 総数及び発行する A種株式 3万株 A種様式についての株主の取得請求権に関する定め A種株主は、会社に対し、A種株式を買い入れるよう請する。 値選期間及び億選価格については、当会社及びA種様定するものとする。 株式の譲渡制限に 当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには当会社の承認を受ける関する規定 投資に関する事項 取締役 ペロニック・ブラン 平成18年	
関する規定 登員に関する事項 取締役 ベロニック・ブラン 平成18年 取締役 ベロニック・ブラン 平成28年	
取締役 ベロニック・ブラン 平成28年	unitastu.
	3月31日承任
平成28年	3月29日重任
\$	5月26日登紀
平成29年	8月 1日終任
平成29年	8月22日登記
<u>取締役 セルジュ・ゴールデンペルグ</u> 平成2 4年	7月 3日就任
平成2.4年	7月30日登紀
平成26年	6月30日評任
平成26年	7月23日登記
取締役 安村義彦 平成2.6年	7月 1日献任
	7月23日發起
平成27年	10月13日新任
************************************	12月 2日登紀

製理番号 モ941691

* 未熟的多名的品牌的事故 -----

TRADEMARK

東京都港区芝浦二丁目15番6号 シュナイダーエレクトリックホールディングス株式会社

 <u></u>		
取締役	ジャンプランジウ・マソー	平成27年10月14日就任
		平成27年12月 2日發記
收额役	ジャンフランソワ・マソー	平成28年 3月29日重任
23.899.1X		
		平成28年 5月26日登記
		平成29年 8月 1日辞任
		平成29年 8月22日登記
AVANTO	チャラン・シャムス・ゼン	平成28年10月 1日就任
		128 2 0 11 1 0771 1 1 2 2011
		平成28年10月18日登記
取締役	牧 野 鋒 行	平成29年 8月 1日就任
		TI (12 7) M AN A 12 A A C 19 90 000
		平成29年 8月22日登記
取締役	勝 村 友 …	平成29年 8月 1日就任
7,000,00		
		平成29年 8月22日登記
		
	《五段田五丁目19番17号	平成24年 7月 3日就任
代表取締役	セルジュ・ゴールデンベルグ	李成24年 7月30日發記
Doctoroom Carrier		1 3 4 4 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		平成26年 6月30日辞任
88 1 8 8 8 9 5		平成26年 7月23日登記

	第白台三丁目 5番 6 - 5 0 1 号 安 村 畿 彦	平成26年 7月 1日就任
代表取締役	<u> </u>	平成26年 7月23日登記
		平級27年10月13日群任
		平成27年12月 2日登記
ige programment in	STATES CENTED CONTROL	平成27年10月14日就任
**************************************	宇宙 2 5番地 5 オークヒルス3	
TENMO	ジャンフランソ <u>ウ・マソー</u>	P#27412H 2H@R
	宮町25番地5オークヒルス3	平成28年 3月29日重任
0.4	ا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	STORY THOUSE OF STORY
代表取締役	<u> グャンプランソワ・マグー</u>	平成28年 5月26日登記
		平成28年10月 1日辞任
		平成28年10月18日登記
 <u></u>		1

※判断号 モ941691 * 下線のあるものは非常事項 TRADEMARK TRA REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0569

,		***************************************	
	東京都港区力: キューブ266	**本三丁目1番1号六本木ティ	一 平成28年10月 1日就任
	代表取締役	グ・ チャラン・シャムス・ゼン	平成28年10月18日登記
	Sar	ライオネル・フィニドーリ	平成25年 4月 1日就任
			平成25年 5月23日登記
			平成28年11月28日辞廷
			予成28年12月20日發記
	紫查夜	ラジャーニ・ケサリ	平成28年11月28日就任
			平成28年12月20日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年 3月28日重任
			平成25年 5月23日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監查法人	平成26年 3月27日重任
			平成26年 7月23日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 3月30日重任
			平成27年 6月29日發記
	会計鑑査人	新日本有限责任監查法人	平成28年 3月29日重任
		37 (37 (37 (37 (37 (37 (37 (37 (平成28年 5月26日發記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 3月29日東任
	24.01.000.04.2.4	AL POLLA A SATAN PROPERTY OF THE	
艾涛	£		平成29年 年月28日登號
X , <i>B</i> (3)	大阪府泉大津市	7板原一丁目2番2号	
			平成29年 9月 1日廃止
			平成29年11月 6日登記
吸収合制	平城29年9)	11日大阪市中央区北浜四丁目	4番9号株式会社デジタルを合併 平成29年 9月 1日登記
能在投設資金社に 関する事項	整查役役置会?		
会計監查人設置会 社に関する事項	会計能在人設置	144	

東京都港区芝浦二丁目15番6号 シュナイダーエレクトリックホールディングス株式会社

December 1875 44 平成22年4月1日東京都中央区日本橋大伝馬町5番7号から本店移転 平成22年 5月31日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書館である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成29年11月30日 大阪法務局北出張所

数配管

杉田善



整理番号 モ941691

* 主義の名名ものは詳細を第二十二。

TRADEMARK

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, KAWAGUCHI Hiroshi, a citizen of Japan, currently residing at 1-19-4-2 Kotobuki-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby declare:

That I am fully familiar with the English language and with the Japanese language in which the accompanying Certificate of All Removed Matters and Certificate of All Historical Matters were prepared;

That the annexed English text is believed by me to be a true and accurate translation of the text of said Certificate of All Removed Matters and Certificate of All Historical Matters; and

That all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed in Osaka, Japan

Date: December 14, 2017

Signature: Karraguchi Chophi

KAWAGUCHI Hiroshi

TRADEMARK REEL: 008248 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 08/09/2023